

February 07, 2025

To,

**BSE Limited**

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, PJ Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
**Security Code - 539978**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai - 400 051  
**NSE Symbol - QUESS**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of the newspaper advertisement published for "**Postal Ballot Notice**" in Financial Express, English Newspaper and Hosa Digantha, Kannada Newspaper on February 07, 2025.

The same will be made available on the Company's official website [www.quesscorp.com](http://www.quesscorp.com).

This is for your information and record.

Yours sincerely,

**For Quess Corp Limited**

**Kundan K Lal**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Quess Corp Limited**

Quess House, 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560103, Karnataka, India  
Tel: +91 80 6105 6001 | [connect@quesscorp.com](mailto:connect@quesscorp.com) | CIN No.L74140KA2007PLC043909

---

[www.quesscorp.com](http://www.quesscorp.com)



H.G. INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED													
CIN: L45201RJ2003PLC018049													
Regd. Office: 14, Panchwati Colony, Ratanada, Jodhpur, Rajasthan - 342001 Tel.: 0291-2515327													
Corp. Office: III Floor, Sheel Mohar Plaza, A-1, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302001 Tel.: 0141-4106040-41,													
Website: www.hginfra.com, Email: cs@hginfra.com													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024													
(Amount in Rs. Million, except figures of EPS)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	15,109.27	10,677.05	13,489.84	40,876.77	34,952.58	51,343.43	12,680.81	9,061.11	13,683.91	37,059.81	36,826.02	53,964.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,863.51	1,191.96	1,574.12	4,952.02	4,007.27	6,124.48	1,790.31	1,249.15	1,380.44	5,284.80	4,699.53	7,217.55
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,863.51	1,191.96	2,641.52	4,952.02	5,074.67	7,191.88	1,799.67	1,252.30	1,559.10	5,299.54	4,879.83	7,399.17
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,365.64	886.41	2,054.85	3,647.44	3,855.33	5,454.88	1,151.16	807.12	1,020.45	3,583.93	3,485.52	5,385.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,374.01	894.09	2,051.52	3,670.53	3,846.35	5,482.04	1,159.53	814.80	1,017.12	3,607.02	3,476.54	5,413.02
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						22,533.22						23,898.80
8	Earnings Per Share* (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share) Basic & Diluted	20.95	13.60	31.53	55.97	59.16	83.70	17.66	12.38	15.66	54.99	53.48	82.64

\*Not Annualised except figures for year ended.

Notes:

1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 05, 2025. As required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on company's website at www.hginfra.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:

Place: Jaipur

Date: February 05, 2025

For and behalf of the Board of Directors  
H.G. Infra Engineering Limited

Harendra Singh (Chairman &amp; Managing Director) DIN-00402458

AARTI PHARMALABS LIMITED													
CIN: L24100GJ2019PLC110964													
Registered Office: Plot No. 22/C/1 & 22/C/2, 1st Phase, GIDC Vapi- 396195, Valsad, Gujarat.													
Corporate Office: 204, Udyog Kshetra, 2nd Floor, Mulund Goregaon Link Road, Mulund West, Mumbai- 400080, Maharashtra													
Website: www.aarti-pharmalabs.com; Email: investorrelations@arti-pharmalabs.com													
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024													
(₹ in lakhs except for Share data)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	48,288.30	38,024.09	37,349.45	1,25,872.33	1,09,263.62	1,51,314.11	54,280.59	46,250.87	45,008.17	1,56,302.42	1,34,969.86	1,85,750.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,618.00	6,343.31	6,744.44	22,283.90	18,323.57	27,451.93	10,062.56	7,176.76	7,381.83	24,606.98	20,473.92	30,048.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,618.00	6,343.31	6,744.44	22,283.90	18,323.57	27,451.93	10,062.56	7,176.76	7,381.83	24,606.98	20,473.92	30,048.88
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,352.35	4,783.57	4,819.44	16,850.35	13,762.57	20,064.54	7,398.79	5,462.25	5,276.33	18,406.39	15,165.10	21,689.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,164.94	4,666.27	4,889.82	16,522.48	13,887.25	20,077.85	7,127.96	5,185.47	5,305.81	17,907.12	15,172.50	21,644.76
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each)	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30	4,531.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1,57,614.58	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1,71,172.62
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic:	8.11	5.28	5.32	18.59	15.19	22.14	8.16	6.03	5.82	20.31	16.73	23.93
	2. Diluted:	8.11	5.27	5.32	18.58	15.19	22.14	8.16	6.02	5.82	20.30	16.72	23.93

Notes:-

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company i.e. www.aarti-pharmalabs.com

2. The above results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 5, 2025.

3. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 05, 2025 have declared Interim Dividend of Rs. 2.5/- (50%) per equity share of Rs. 5/- each.

4. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

5. As on December 31, 2024, the Company has 2 (Two) direct subsidiaries, namely, Aarti Pharmachem and Aarti USA Inc, and 1 (One) Jointly controlled entity namely Ganesh Polychem Limited.

6. The Company has identified only one segment i.e. Pharmaceuticals as reporting segment.

7. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary.

Place: Mumbai

Date:- February 05, 2025

For AARTI PHARMALABS LIMITED

Sd/-

Hetal Gogri Gala

Vice Chairperson &amp; Managing Director

DIN: 0005499

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED					
CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687					
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax : 91 22 43033166					
Website: www.reliancepower.co.in. Email: reliancepowerinvestors@reliancepower.co.in					
A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024					
Rupees in lakhs					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		December 31, 2024		March 31, 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,15,944	1,99,879	8,26,023	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	4,988	(1,04,848)	(1,81,430)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,988	(1,04,848)	(1,85,435)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4,195	(1,13,675)	(2,06,838)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	3,864	(1,13,671)	(2,06,522)	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	4,01,698	3,81,118	4,01,698	
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.104	(2.983)	(5.458)	
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.097	(2.983)	(5.458)	
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)				

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024					
Rupees in lakhs					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		December 31, 2024		March 31, 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,334	3,793	10,963	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	32	33	(6,179)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	32	33	4,895	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	32	33	4,895	
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	32	33	13,967	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,01,698	3,81,118	4,01,698	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,41,297	5,06,056	5,38,017	
8	Security Premium Account	11,24,473	11,13,051	11,24,473	
9	Net worth	13,65,440	13,38,698	13,76,667	
10	Outstanding Debt	5,21,915	4,59,455	4,19,983	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.34	0.31	
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	0.001	0.001	0.130	
	Diluted	0.001	0.001	0.123	
	(Not annualised for quarter ended)				
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,683	4,683	4,683	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.21	1.01	0.32	
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.21	1.01	1.14	

C. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on February 05, 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. Company's website www.reliancepower.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code.

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 05, 2025

MATRIMONY.COM LIMITED				
Regd. Off: No.94, TVH Belicacia Towers, Tower II, 5th Floor, MRC Nagar, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai - 600028.				
Website: www.matrimony.com				
CIN: L63090TN2001PLC047432				
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024				
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	11,844	36,996	12,355
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)	1,212	4,763	1,438
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,212	4,763	1,438
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	997	3,710	1,111
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	994	3,681	1,105
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,078	1,078	1,113
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		28,037	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/-each) (not annualized) -			
	(a) Basic:	4.54	16.74	4.99
	(b) Diluted:	4.54	16.74	4.99

NOTE:

1. The extract of the unaudited standalone financial results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	11,738	36,684	12,262
Net Profit for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	1,193	4,715	1,428
Net Profit for the period after tax and Exceptional items	984	3,676	1,095

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.matrimony.com.

3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 5, 2025 at Chennai.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Matrimony.com Limited,

Murugavel Janakiraman

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

Place : Chennai

Date : February 6, 2025

APM TERMINALS	
Lifting Global Trade	
Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited	
Regd. Office: Pipavav Port, At Post Rampara-2 via Rajula	
Dist. Amreli Gujarat 365 560	
CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106	
Tel: 02794 242400	
Fax: 02794 242413	
Website: www.pipavav.com	
Email: investorrelationppv@apmterminals.com	
Pursuant to Regulations 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited ("the Company") will be held on Thursday 13th February 2025, to consider inter-alia Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2024.	
The Notice is also available on the Company website www.pipavav.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com	
Date: 5th February 2025	
For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited	
Place: Mumbai	
Manish Agnihotri	
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
CIN L26956PN1994PLC078941							
39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune 411 037							
T: +91 20 2644 4625/2627; F: +91 20 2645 8888; E: info@silworld.in; W: www.silworld.in							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024							
(₹ in Crores unless otherwise stated)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results					
		31.12.2024		30.09.2024		31.12.2023	
		Unaudited (3 months)	Unaudited (3 months)	Unaudited (3 months)	Unaudited (9 months)	Unaudited (9 months)	Audited (12 months)
1	Total Income.	131.67	106.81	136.31	456.22	483.65	638.43
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	1.03	2.68	4.37	20.50	29.84	35.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	1.03	2.68	4.37	20.50	29.84	35.30
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	0.76	1.93	3.17	15.18	22.09	26.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (After tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.64	1.86	3.05	15.03	22.00	26.33
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	10.95					



